

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8211/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2008 in CRLM No. 33936/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BALBIR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranab Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since it has been submitted that the case has already been committed to the Sessions Judge, let this matter be adjourned for two weeks for the present to enable the State as well as the petitioner, to inform the court as to whether any supplementary chargesheet had been filed pursuant to the order passed by the learned Magistrate dated 7th May, 2008.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master