

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 979 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

BALBIR YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/12/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran,Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant states that the Criminal Appeal was seeking bail and bail was granted and that in the light of the above, appeal has become infructuous. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar