

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 979 OF 2009

BALBIR YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMs. Shalini Chandra, learned counsel for the
appellant, submits that Criminal Appeal has become
infructuous. Criminal Appeal is dismissed as such.(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 979 OF 2009

BALBIR YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Ms. Shalini Chandra, learned counsel for the
appellant, submits that Criminal Appeal has become
infructuous.

2. Criminal Appeal is dismissed as such.

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 17, 2012

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)